
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3462
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2010
SPICES BOARD
Ju Dev Shri Dilip Singh

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether any scheme of the Spices Board of India for providing incentives to States for production of spice is under implementation;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) total financial assistance provided in this regard to each State during the last three years; and

(d) the details regarding major spice varieties being exported during the last three years?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY(SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(a) Spices Board is not implementing any scheme for providing incentives to States for production of Spices.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Does not arise.

(d) Details of major spice items exported during the last three years are annexed.
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